

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolution on model law making

Legislation as at 23 October 2014

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 November 2024 at 09:06.

View online



About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2014/3-5-5/eng@2014-10-23

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolution on model law making Contents

Paragraph 1	1
Paragraph 2	1
Paragraph 3	1

African Union

Resolution on model law making

Published on 23 October 2014

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 23 October 2014.]

Considering that the Protocol establishing the Pan African Parliament was amended in Malabo in June 2014,

Observing that the Pan African Parliament has now been given Legislative powers by the Assembly,

Noting that once the Protocol has been ratified by the required number of States, PAP will be required to develop and pass model laws;

The Pan African Parliament decides that:

- 1. Members of PAP shall consult with their National Legislatures during the model law making process to have the proposed model laws appreciated and accepted;
- 2. PAP ensures that while drafting model laws, the various legal systems on the continent are taken into consideration;
- 3. National delegations to the drafting committees of the model laws should be consistent.

Midrand, 23 October 2014.